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CoHtmissian signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the

County of Kinross.
The Reverend George Coventry, B. D. to be Deputy
- Lieutenant. Dated 8th February 1832.

Commissions signed by the Lord 'Lieutenant of Jhe
County of Flint. • - ' '

Lord Dinorben to be Deputy Lieutenant". Dated
14th October 1831.

. . ' " " - 'Flintshire Militia. _ • • ' > • . " • • " - - : '
Edward Taylor Massy, Esq. to b6 Captain. Dated

. 24th January 1832. :.

Commission signed, by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Lanark.

Royal Lanarkshire Militia.

Ensign Alexander Kennowie Fotheringharri to be
Lieutenant vice Hugh M'Kenzie, resigned. Dated
16th January 1832.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Derby.

Wirksworth Troop of Derbyshire Yeomanry Cavalry.
Francis Green Goodwin to be Captain; Dated 17th

January 1832.
Philip Hubbersty, Gent, to be Cornet, Dated 17th

January 1832.

Crown-Office, February 17, 1832.

Days and Places appointed for holding the Spring
Assizes, 1832, viz.

HOME CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir Nicholas Conynghdm

Tindal, Lord Chief Justice.
The Right Honourable John Singleton Lord Lynd-

hurst, Lord Chief Baron.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, February 29, at Hert-
. ford.
Essex, Monday, March 5 at, Chelmsford. .
Kent, Monday, March 12, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday* March 19, at Lewes.
Surreyj Monday, March 26, at Kingston: upon -

Thames. ;

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Bayley.

Mr; Justice James Parke.

Northamptonshire, Monday, February 27, at North-
ampton.

Rutlandshire, Friday, March 2, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 3, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln. .
NottingJutmshire, Saturday, March 10, at Notting-

ham. .- • •
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Town

of Nottingharn.
Derbyshire,' Wednesday, March 14, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March 20, at the Castle of

. Leicester.

Borough of Leicester, The same day, at the.Borough
of Leicester. ' '

City of Coventry; Saturday, March 24, at the City
of Coventry. . .

Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
• • - - . Mr. Justice Park.
' Mr. Justice Gaselee.

Southampton, Saturday, February 25, at the Castle
of Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 3, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Saturday, March 10, at Dorchester.
Devonshirej .Friday, March 16, at the . Castle of

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Saturday, March 24, at Launceston.
Somersetshire, Thursday, March 29, at the Castle

of Taunton.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Littledale.
Mr. Justice Taunton.

•Berkshire, Friday, February 24, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Tuesday, February 28, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 3, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City of
' Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday,'March 8, at Stafford.
Shropshire,-Thursday, March 15, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire!, Tuesday, March 2U, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 24, at Monmouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, March 28, at Glou-

cester. — .-•-•
City of Gloucester, The same day>" at the .City of.

Gloucester. :.

- . NORFOLK CIRCUIT. •-
Mr. Baron Vaughan.

Mr. Baron Gurney.

Buckinghamshire, Tuesday, February 28, at Ayles-;'
bury.

Bedfordshire, Saturday, March 3, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Wednesday, .March 7, at Hunt-

ingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 10, at Cambridge.
Suffolk, Thursday, March 15, at Bury St. Edmund's.1

Norfolk, Thursday, March 22, at Thetford, and on
Saturday, March 24, at the Castle of Norwich.

City of Norwich, The same day, at the Guildhall of
the City of Norwich.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Aklerson.

. Mr..Justice Patteson.

Westmorland, Saturday, February 18, at Appleby., •
Cumberland, Tuesday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Saturday, February 25, at New-

castle-iipon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, The same day, at,

the Guildhall of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Durham, Wednesday, February 29, at Durham.
Lancashire, Saturday, March 3A at Lancaster.


